Amendment No. 8

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION
	ADOPTED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
	OTHER
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Regulatory Affairs
2	Committee
3	Representative Santiago offered the following:
4	
5	Amendment (with title amendment)

6 7

8

9

Section 22. Paragraph (a) of subsection (4) of section 626.921, Florida Statutes, is amended to read:

11

10

1213

1415

16

(a) Five individuals appointed by the department <u>and</u> <u>nominated by the Florida Surplus Lines Association</u> from the regular membership of the Florida Surplus Lines Association.

(4) The association shall operate under the supervision of

626.921 Florida Surplus Lines Service Office.-

Between lines 930 and 931, insert:

868263 - h0565-line 930.docx

Published On: 3/19/2014 8:32:04 PM

a board of governors consisting of:

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT Bill No. CS/HB 565 (2014)

Amendment No. 8

Each board member shall be appointed to serve beginning on the date designated by the plan of operation and shall serve at the pleasure of the department for a 3-year term, such term initially to be staggered by the plan of operation so that three appointments expire in 1 year, three appointments expire in 2 years, and three appointments expire in 3 years. Members may be reappointed for subsequent terms. The board of governors shall elect such officers as may be provided in the plan of operation.

TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove line 82 and insert:

statements; amending s. 626.921, F.S.; authorizing nominations to the board of governors of the Florida Surplus Lines
Association; amending s. 626.931, F.S.; deleting

868263 - h0565-line 930.docx

Published On: 3/19/2014 8:32:04 PM